SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

(J 1 @x’")'ﬂ San e VS. /JH"(
NO. Z4-/7/. ED° NO._/p77-¢7 ID DArEﬂlM}: OF SALE S#rycc/
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § T30
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § /100

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 54,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE’S DEED $35700
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25:60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 0T
COPIES § 5,00
NOTARY $ /506

TOTAL *rs sk sorsokdoadkrssn § b 7 ,), g’@
WIEB POSTING $150.00 o
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 56 _? ?
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75-00-

TOTAL *## %ok sk kx kst shsdx g /Of 7, L%
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16-60
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL e ok ok A o o ok o st sk sfe e ke ok ol ok ok ok kK $ U gt

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST, 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 § S.ou
TOTAL e o ok ot ROk koK dck gk R Aok oR® ¢ St

MUNICIPAL FEES DU

SEWER 0§
WATER 20 s
T OTAL *********41************‘ SJD —— T
SURCHARGE TEE (DSTE) $ 970,00
MISC. 8
$

'I“OTAL e s ofe ok o o ook o ok e ol ok ok ok ok ok kR R $ AT

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)
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ENTITY VENIOR CHECK DATE CHECK NO.

TLP Sheriff of Columbi. cunty [SCOLU] 0n/12/2011 1085766
[l AFCLY YRR YERDOE
T o TRTE TRERDIT MG IRVDICE M2 1002 AMOUNT OISCOITRT PAYMEMT AMCINT
10857 EG 00NN EED [T IS dnER1] LET._83 [ Lo} 537,583
CEk [2Rasil] 1220355980 UN3ER, RITHARLD
. 587.88
PHELAN HALLINAN & SC HMlEG LLP _
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCO

CNE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400

EUROR I DAL

®
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHM!EG LLP TD BANK, N.A. 31804360 CHECE NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCO PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 1085766
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
s¥B LEM 22911
. e G Y I Ry DATE BMOUNT
2.1~ CV=O) )
) 05/12/2011 Arkx ke k*587 FY
Pay FIVE HUWDRED EIGHTY SEVEN AWD 88/100 DOLLARS

Yoid after 180 days f

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
Of Bloomsburg, PAE 17815
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oNTITY VENDOR CHECK DATE CHECK NO.
FAP Sheriff of Columbia osunty [SCOLUj 05/12/2011 1085766
e AFELY VENLO VENICR
el T LAT= CEELIT WG 1WOLICE HD ToC BMOUNT LISTCUNT PEYMENT FAMOUNT
1085768 OQOG3G0ERS 0571272021 ZOaEAS hHT &S q.G0n 587,85
Lxh | 2064301 1120355430 TNGER, ALCHARD

587.88

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP

ATTORNEY ESCROW ACC
ONE PENN CENTER, SUlTE 1400

u-,QWE%PHIA PA 19103 1814




PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Ph 570-389-5622
e a0 567¢ TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Elizabeth Hallinan From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Pate: 5/12/11

Re: Unger ccC:

[1 Urgent O For Review (1 Please Comment [ Please Reply C pPlease Recycle

¢ Comments:




Fax Server 5/11/2011 12:46:57 PM PAGE Q02 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Tersey

May 11, 2011
Office of the Sherift
Colunibla County Courthouse

335 W. Main Street
Bloonisburg, PA 17815

Atin: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-3625

Re:  CITIMORTGAGE, INC. §/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. FEKA ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC. v.

RICHARD B. UNGER, ELLEN C. UNGER and THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA €O THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

417 SUMMERHTLL ROAD BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

No.: 2009-CV-1077

Dear Sir'Madan

Please STAY the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which 15 scheduled tor
May 25, 2011 due 1o the following: Bankruptey.

Defendants filed a Chapter 13, Bankruptey Number 3:11-03381, on May 7,2011.

You are hereby directed to immediate discontime the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as possible. In
addftton, please forward a copy of the cost sheet p ertaining to this sale to our office via
tacstmile to 215-567-0072 or regular mafl at vour earliest convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
E11ZABETH HALLINAN tor

PHS # 206331



MAY-Be-2811 98:59 From:BRIAR CRF 7 TOWNSHIP 57E7591681 T 73885625 P.1

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHIRIFF OF COLUM BiA COUNTY
FlianL COLUAT KAULT - 8,0, 40% 300 2 HOUE FHON
FEELETIETS ) DLOOGMEIURG, P& 17015 {78 Fae-0200
FAX (I30) divded

Monday, February 28, 2011

JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC., F/K/A ASSOICATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC.

VS8

RICIHHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

DOCKET # 32ED2011 _ JD# 1077JD2009

Dear Sin

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff™s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

[P 2011 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BRIARCREEK TWP FOR: COLLIMBIA County 03/01/2011 11858
MAK:E g:ﬁdcgs"?.wa LE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSCSSMENT £ MILLS _ | LESS DISGOUNT [TAX AMOLINT DUE] INGL PENALTY
a uthary GENERAL 25,811 8,146 155,46
!13§2 TV:IEACTgé?CH ROAD SINKING 1.345 34.03 1233:25 ng:g
rwic 0 -'F:ﬁe 1 2528 25.81 28.39
{OURSMAR & APR & JULY & AUG P RE 5 126‘43 129.06 141.97
TUES, WED & THURS: PM « 8PM -
WED * 1ed PM T = Pt \
. a diggount |
*HONE:570-758-2118 have besn cmmﬁ::‘eaaw PAY THIS AMODUNT 34126 348,22 383.04
fGF Yaur Convoniance prii 30 Juna 30 Juna 30
_ . . if palct B ar bgfura Id on ar bemm If paid anes
AXIES ARRE DUE & PAYANLE - RROMIFT HAYMENT (S RCQUESTED [ 2 This tax returnad to
Discaunt 2% 2% courthgqysa on;
UNGER RICHARD B & ELLEN C Penalty 10%  10% J 2012
417 SUMMERHILL ROAD PARCEL: 07 ~03C- 042.00 ooo ot (FUV '
BERWICK RA 18603 417 SUMMERHII,
B027 Acres
udmga 22 529 FILE COPY
YOMEIEINE ] IBCEM o 0 Guil LT el bl mu af] PR el il gt Tatal A asment 25vﬂ11
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST AE RETURNED WATH YR PAYMFNT

q‘,j - 14



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

{1IV-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMCTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570} 387-8876

Email:
Obligor: Obligee:
RICHARD B. UNGER | MELISSA 3. KERN

175 EVERGREEN LANE
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-8240

IV-D Case #: 591107580

SSN: 200-70-9791 Date of Birth: 08/07/76

This lien results from a support order, entered on JUNE 26, 2009 by Pennsylvania Court of
Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 008571.

As of APRIL 26, 2011, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $2,825.25. This
judgement may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien
amount. This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named

obligor which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property:
417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

All aspects of this len, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien

remains in effect untit reteased by the obligee or in accordance with the laws of the State where the
property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. X Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an autherized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsibie for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title 1V, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S5.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact

the authorized agency and refergnce its case number, both listed above.,
--—-"‘-’"""‘-"--.._\J ) !
— Coe OCp Jlze) i

Authorized Agent Date

< —=. 1 C -Jél [tP S30- 2R ~sE0

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. [J Submitted by an obligee or a private {(non-1V-D) atterney or entity on behalf of an obligee
| am: O the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
O an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee

| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate and

that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For
additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.
A ! : . Pl L
State of g Notary Public i)u{) Vi H AX U/{ Hs
SS. : I
County RIMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) Date 26

Motariai Seal
Debra Welﬁver.Notain'!.dJIic . Ty
Twmmmmsmmmm1 My appointment expires | 2 l, ' l \%—

NOTICE : Respondents are not reguired to respond to this information coliection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

(ME 0570-0153 Expiration Date: 02/28/2011

Form UF-017
Service Type M Page 2 of 2 Worker ID 19302



April 12,2011

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff

V. NO.: 2009-CV-1077

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendanti(s)

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY Vi
Owner(s): RICHARD B. UNGER S
ELLEN C. UNGER -
Properly: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD =
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837 -
}-u-—-l

Improvements: Residential dwelling o .

Judgment amount:  $105,966.12

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the COLUMBIA County Sheriff's Sale on
MAY 25, 2011 in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 at 10:00 AM.

Our records indicate that vou may hold a mortgage. judgment, or other interest with respecet o the
property which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to aitend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule uniess exceptions are filed thereto

within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we
urge you to CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as we are not permitted to give you legal advice.




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

SUE FRUIT Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1276 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2009-CV-1077
P.O. Box 380 No.: 2011-E>-32
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. VS. RICHARD B.
UNGER, ELLEN C. UNGER

No.: 2009-CV-1077, No.: 2¢811-ED-32

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate 1o
contact me.

*+*Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 85/25/2011 Sheriff Sale.**

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the
absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sherifs Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
SUE FRUIT, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 20683]



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO : COLUMBIA COUNTY
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. :

F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. :

Plaintift, : CIVIL DIVISION

V.
1 No. 2009-CV-1077

RICHARD B. UNGER Neo.: 2011-ED-32

ELLEN C. UNGER

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on cach of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or urn
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached her .

0 Lawrence T. 5
Tallinan, Esq., 1d. No 62695

[] Daniel G, Schrmeg, Esq., Id. Ne. 62705

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esg., Id. No. 69849

{ ] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[ ] Jeninc R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

{1 vivek Srivastava, Esq., [d. No. 202331

[ ] Jay B. Jones, Esq.. Id. No. 86657

[_] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791

[ ] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Td. No. 94620

[ ] Joshual. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

("] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

%/Andrcﬁ C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
Allison ¥. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519

[] william E. Miller, Esq., Id. No. 308951

Atterney for Plaintiff

Date: L{ \7/@\“

IMPORTANT NOTICE This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 206831
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 100 Ja HOLR PHOME
ST ARY-56 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 i570) T30

FAX: ($70) 389-5625

SHERIFI’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL 32ED2011
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOICATES
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.
VS.
RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 3/21/2011 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
MOVED LEFT NO FORWARDING

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :

THIS Monday, March 21, 2011 7,', ,7' ’ :

NOTARYPUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

MNctarial Seal
SARBAH JANE KLINGAMAN

Nolary Fublic BY: .- ) -
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA c " p %
My Commizsion Exoires September 30, 2012 o o g

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMILG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHIL.ADELPHIA, PA 19103



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
(370 3HY-3622

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

24 HOLR PHONL
(370 ThHA-6300

FAX: (570 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CITIMORTGAGE INC.

VS,

RICHARD & ELLEN UNGER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #32 OF 2011 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

APRIL 20,2011 POSTED A COPY OF TIIE SHERIFF’S SALE BIILL. ON THE

PROPERTY OF RICHARD & EL.LEN UNGER AT 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD BERWICK

COIUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
A0t

. % 4 A
'/ )( A s -A J{M = {"_ﬁ [-’,{'_,7,? e

TITIS DAY OF APRIL 2011

/]

-

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE r<L|!\r:A?x AN

Truay of i

\f Comm RSIU‘ = :

“*m Cc.mty FA
sternder 30, 2012

SO ANSj/EB%%> ’;y/

DEPUTY SHFR]]il* %/

TI\/IOTHY CHAMBERI AIN
SHERIFF




WRIT C EXECUTION - (MORTGAGEF OMCLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

VS,

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TG THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2009-CV-1077

Do RO T2

7 COLUMBIA COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

foliowing property (specifically described property below):

PPRMISES: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Duc

Additional Fees and Costs

Interest from 01/22/2011 to Date of Sale
@ $17.42 per diem

Dated A- AS-A

(SEAL}

PHS # 206831

$105,966.12
$2,510.50
$ and costs.

I, N SRR }
Qv ) Klowe [ K el
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Cothmon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

MS‘ C\v;““ L ;,‘sga;{
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040, {eading between
I3erwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner of fand now or late of Lewis Shingler, et ux, thence along line
of land of said Lewis Shingler, ¢t ux, South 73 degrees West 272.3 feet to a point; thence continuing in the
same course south 73 degrees west along line of land now or formerly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to
an iron pin corner in line of land of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence along line of land of said
Church lot north 8 degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 feet to an iron pin comer in line of land now or late of
Arden Rhinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes east, a distance of 569 feetto a
roint, thenee continging along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a distance of 4 feet to & point;
thence continuing along ling of Rhinard, north 78 degrees 56 minutes east, a distance of 222.09 fect to a point
in the center of the aforementioned public read; thence along the center of said road, south 33 degrees east a
st g o U 4o the place of beginning,

BEING part of the parcels of land conveyed to the Grantors herein by three (3) separate deeds as {ollows:
ot ux, daied April 29, 1947, and recorded May 17, 1947, in Deed Book 128, at Page 10.
<. tean rarrell, widow, dated July 3, 1954, recorded July 9, 1954, in Deed Book 170, at Page 13.

i S Heser, ot ux, dated December 8, 1955, and recorded December 17, 1955, in Deed Book 177, at Page

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the Deed from H.W. Farrcll, et ux, to the Grantors herein an § feet
wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northern boundary conveyed heretofore to Arden Rhinard,

THE GRANTORS further reserve unto themselves, their heirs and assigns the joint use of the existing twelve
(12) feet macadam blacktop driveway lcading from the public road in a generally westerly direction which is
partially on land herein conveyed and other land of the Grantors; The Grantors do further grant to the Grantces
the mutual right of way across the same twelve (12) feet driveway referred to above as it exists on other land of
the Grantors. It is the intention herein to provide for the mutual use of the existing driveway by both the
Grantors and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns. It is further understood and agreed by the Grantors and
Grantees by the exccution of this deed and the acceptance of same that said driveway will be kept open at all
times and shall not be blocked, and usage of same prevented to the respective parties.

THE GRANTEES by acceptance of this deed acknowledge that they will mutually be responsible with the
Grantors in the care and maintenance of the right of way herein provided which Grantors use for access to
other land. }-=wever, in no event are the Grantors to be responsible for maintenance of any poriion of the right
of way +hi o they are not using for ingress and egress purposes to other land of the Grantors, and Grantees
accept ull responsibility for mainlenance of the portion of the road which they solely use.

TR D o8 U MIGES IS VESTED IN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wife, by Deed from
Lowos Saiiglur arG Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978, recorded 08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page
511,

Premises being: 417 SUMMIERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03C-042-00,000



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2009-CV-1077

Vs, 32ED2011
COLUMBIA COUNTY

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RICHARD B. UNGER THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA C/O
ELLEN C. UNGER THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE
417 SUMMERHILL ROAD MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837 1164 FEDERAL BUILDING, 228 WALNUT
STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17101

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE, [F YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on _ May 25, 2011 at 10:00 am in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$105,966.12 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may cail: 215-363-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.}



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF¥F THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on filc with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A11 that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wil:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040, leading between
Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner of land now or late of Lewis Shingler, et ux, thence along line
of land of said Lewis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrees West 272.3 feet 10 a point; thence continuing in the
same course south 73 degrees west along ling of land now or formerly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to
an iron pin corner in line of fand of Summerhill Evangelicat Church lot; thence along line of land of said
Church Jot north 8 degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 feet to an iron pin comer in iine of land now or late of
Arden Rhinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes east, a distance of 56.9 feetto a
peec; thenes continuing along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a distance of 4 feet to a peint;
thence continuing along line of Rhinard, north 78 degrees 56 minutes east, a distance of 222.09 feet to a point
in the center of the aforementioned pubtic road; thence along the center of said road, south 33 degrees casta
Aigr ool 58 feet o the place of beginning,

BEING part of the parcels of land conveyed to the Grantors herein by three (3) separate decds as follows:
©rerell, et ux, dated April 29, 1947, and recorded May 17, 1947, in Deed Book 128, at Page 10.
2. Pearl Farrell, widow, dated July 3, 1954, recorded July 9, 1954, in Deed Bocek 170, at Page 13.

e 7 asler, ¢ ux, dated December 8, 1955, and recorded December 17, 1935, in Deed Book 177, at Page
119,
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the Deed from H.W. Farrell, et ux, to the Grantors herein an 8 feet
wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northern boundary conveyed heretofore to Arden Rhinard.

THE GRANTORS further reserve unto themsclves, their heirs and assigns the joint use of the existing twelve
(12) feet macadam blacktop driveway leading trom the public road in a generally westerly direction which is
partially on land herein conveyed and other land of the Grantors; The Grantors do further grant to the Grantees
the mutual right of way across the same twelve {12} feet driveway referred to above as it exisis on other land of
the Grantors. It is the intention herein to provide for the mutual use of the existing driveway by both the
Grantors and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns. It is further understood and agreed by the Grantors and
Grantees by the execution of this deed and the acceptance of same that said driveway will be kept open at ail
times and shall not be blocked, and usage of same prevented to the respective parties.

TIHE GRANTEES by acceptance of this deed acknowledge that they will mutually be responsible with the
CGrantors in the care and maintenance of the right of way herein provided which Grantors use for access to
other land. However, in no event are the Grantors to be responsible for maintenance of any portion of the right
of way which they are not using for ingress and egress purposes to other land of the Grantors, and Grantees
accepl full responsibility for maintenance of the portion of the road which they solely use.

- - A PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wife, by Deed from
Loewis Shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978, recorded 08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page
511.

Premises being: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel f 07-03C-042-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1077

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.

VS,

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C, UNGER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
Parcel No. 07-03C-042-00.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $105,966.12

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: P. BPANGELO SERVICE# 2 - OF - 27 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/28/2011 DOCKET # 32ED2011
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOICATES ITOME

EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

DEFENDANT RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLLEN C. UNGER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN IIALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ELLEN UNGER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
417 SUMMERHILL AVE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELLATIONSIIIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ lHeight Weight ~ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA___ POB__ POE__ CCSO___

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mOO®

F. OTIIER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
OF /e 1/ O%<e DI NICE O £/

DEPUTY DATE




WRIT( EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FO.. LCLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

VS,
RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of Celumbia

TG THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

>_ NO.: 2009-CV-1077

RO T2

J COLUMBIA COUNTY

T satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

folivwing property (specifically described property below):

PRIMISES: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BEI{WICK, PA 18603-5837

(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due

Additional Fees and Costs

Interest from 01/22/2011 to Date of Sale
@ $17.42 per diem

Dated ;k" ?\5 "'\ \

(SEAL}

PHS # 20683

$105,966.12
$2,510.50
$_ andcosts.

Tanu & Kiuwe }K ref
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Cothmon Pleds Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

.‘V\“ B .

My Co... - LY



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All thai certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040, leading between
Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner of land now or late of Lewis Shingler, ¢t ux, thence along line
of land of said Lewis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrees West 272.3 feet to a point; thence continuing in the
same course south 73 degrees west along line of land now or formerly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to
an iron pin corner in line of land of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence aleng line of land of said
Church lot north 8 degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of
Arden Rhinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes east, a distance of 56.9 feelte a
nolil; thenee continuing along line of Rhinard nerth 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a distance of 4 feet to a point;
thence continuing along line of Rhinard, north 78 degrees 56 minutes cast, a distance of 222.09 feet to a peint
in the center of the aforementioned public road; thence along the center of said road, south 33 degrees east a

siwfnnee C 9 it to the place of beginning.

BEING part of the parcels of land conveyed to the Grantors herein by three (3) separate deeds as follows:
- et ux, dated April 29, 1947, and recorded May 17, 1947, in Deed Book 128, at Page 10.

2. Peari Farrell, widow, dated July 3, 1954, recorded July 9, 1954, in Deed Book 170, at Page 3.

v DR Bacier, ot ux, dated December 8, 1955, and recorded December 17, 1955, in Deed Book 177, at Page

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the Deed from H.W. Farrell, ct ux, 1o the Grantors herein an 8 feet
wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northem boundary conveyed heretofore to Arden Rhinard.

THE GRANTORS [urther reserve unto themselves, their heirs and assigns the joint use of the existing twelve
(12) feet macadam blacktop driveway leading from the public road in a generally westerly direction which is
partially on Jand herein conveyed and other land of the Grantors; The Grantors do [urther grant to the Grantees
the mutual right of way across the same twelve (12) feet driveway referred to above as it exists on other land of
the Grantors. It is the intenticn herein to provide [or the mutual use of the existing driveway by both the
Grantors and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns. It is further understood and agreed by the Grantors and
Grantees by the execution of this deed and the acceptance of same that said driveway will be kept open at all
times and shall not be blocked, and usage of same prevented to the respective parties.

THE GRANTEES by acceptance of this deed acknowledge that they will mutually be responsible with the
Grantors in the care and maintenance of the right of way herein provided which Grantors use for access (o
other land. H wvever, in no event are the Grantors to be responsible for maintenance of any portion of the right
of way +hi s they are not using for ingress and cgress purposes te nther land of the Grantors, and Grantecs
accepl lull responsibility for maintenance of the portion of the road which they solely use.

STt R TMISES IS VESTED EN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wife, by Deed from
Lews dasilel ara Seatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978, recorded 08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page
511,

Premises being: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03C-(042-00,000



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. §/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2009-CV-1077
: 32ED2011
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs,

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T¢». RICHARD B. UNGER THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA C/O
ELLEN C. UNGER THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE
417 SUMMERHILL ROAD MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA
BRERWICK, PA 18603-5837 1164 FEDERAL BUILDING, 228 WALNUT
STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17101

“YHES FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TQ COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE, IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A MSCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS [S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**

Your house (real estate) at 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on _ May 25, 2011 at 10:00 am in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$105,966.12 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said salc in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attormey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PL.ACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequatc compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be madc available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Scrvices
168 East S5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece ot parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040, leading between
Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast comer of [and now or late of Lewis Shingler, et ux, thence along line
of land of said Lewis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrees West 272.3 fect to a point; thence continuing in the
same course south 73 degrees west along line of land now or formerly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to
an iron pin corner in line of land of Summerhilt Evangelical Church lot; thence along line of land of said
Church lot north 8 degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 feet to an iron pin comer in line of land now or late of
Arden Rhinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes east, a distance of 56.9 feet to a
poiat; thence continuing along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a distance of 4 feet to a point;
thence continuing along line of Rhinard, north 78 degrees 56 minutes east, a distance of 222.09 feet ta a point
in the center of the aforementioned pubtic road; thence along, the center of said road, south 33 degrees cast a

.. .ce of 88 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING part of the parcels of land conveyed to the Grantors herein by three (3) separate deeds as follows:
© Ii. W, Farrell, et ux, dated Aprif 29, 1947, and recorded May 17, 1947, in Deed Book 128, at Page 10.
2, Peart Farrell, widow, dated July 3, 1934, recorded July 9, 1954, in Deed Book 170, at Page 13.

- +ed S, Hosler, et ux, dated December 8, 1955, and recorded December 17, 1953, in Deed Book 177, at Page
119,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the Deed from H.W. Farrell, et ux, to the Grantors herein an 8 feet
wedge shaped parcel ol land on the extreme northern boundary conveyed heretofore to Arden Rhinard.

THE GRANTORS further reserve unto themselves, their heirs and assigns the joint usc of the existing twelve
(12) feet macadam blacktop driveway leading from the public road in a generally westerly direction which is
partially on land herein conveyed and other land of the Grantors; The Grantors do further grant to the Grantees
the mutual right of way across the same twelve (12) feet driveway relerred to above as it exists on other land of
the Grantors. [t is the intention herein to provide for the mutual use of the existing driveway by both the
Grantors and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns. [t is further understood and agreed by the Grantors and
Grantees by the execution of this deed and the acceptance of same that said driveway will be kept open at all
times and shall not be blocked, and usage of same prevented to the respective parties.

TIIE GRANTEES by acceptance of this deed acknowledge that they will mutually be responsible with the
Grantors in the care and maintenance of the right of way herein provided which Grantors use for access 1o
other land. However, in no event are the Grantors to be responsible for maintenance of any portion of the right
of way which they are not using for ingress and egress purposcs to other land of the Grantors, and Grantees
accept full responsibility for maintenance of the portion of the road which they solely use.

LB TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wife, by Deed from
Lewis Shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978, recorded 08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page
511.

Premises being: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03C-042-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1077

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.

vS.

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, Colambia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
Parcel No. 07-03C-042-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $105,966.12

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 10 - OF - 27 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/28/2011 DOCKET # 32ED2011
PLLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOICATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

DEFENDANT RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORP. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
326 EAST STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHIER
Race  Scx _ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB__ POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBELR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
-D.. REGISTERED AGENT
é NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

f‘
e 2 g LB

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. _ 3L B My « [HASKY HOds a0 BLIE.
3 f11 /e 14 4? 59 SUITE _ALPERRS  V/ACATED
DFEPUTY \ / A L DATE J-U< -1/

//



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 3B0 24 HOUK PHONE
57 4695622 BLOOMAEURG, PA 17815 1570} 784-6 300
FAX: (570} 389-8625

Monday, February 28, 2011

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORP.
326 EAST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOICATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC.

VS

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

DOCKET # 32ED2011 JD # 1077ID2009

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. I{ you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEIIATELY.

Please [eel frec to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respecifully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2009-CvV-1077
: 32ED2011

COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS,

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RICHARD B. UNGER THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA C/O
ELLEN C. UNGER THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE
417 SUMMERHILL ROAD MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837 1164 FEDERAL BUILDING, 228 WALNUT
STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17101

ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY, **

Your house (real estate) at 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on ~ May 25, 2011 at 10:00 am in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$105,966.12 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S$/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasvnable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atiorney to assert your rights. The sooner YOu contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
ihe sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not ater than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
"ol this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that ceriain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040, leading between
Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast comer of land now or late of Lewis Shingler, et ux, thence along line
o1 land of said Lewis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrees West 272.3 feet to a point; thence continuing in the
same course south 73 degrees west along line of land now or formerly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to
an iron pin corner in line of land of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence along line of land of said
Church fot north § degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 feet to an iren pin corner in line of land now or late of
Arden Rhinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes east, a distance of 56.9 feetto a

* to the place of beginning,
BEING part of the parcels of land conveyed to the Grantors herein by three (3) separate deeds as tollows:
- - stux, dated April 29, 1947, and recorded May 17, 1947, in Deed Book 128, at Page 10.
2, Pear! Farrell, widow, dated July 3, 1954, recorded July 9, 1954, in Deed Book 170, at Page 13.

o ., CLux, dated December 8, 1953, and recorded December 17, 1955, in Deed Book 177, at Page
119,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the Deed from H.W. Farreil, et ux, to the Grantors herein an 8§ feet
wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northemn boundary conveyed herctofore to Arden Rhinard,

THE GRANTEES by acceptance of this deed acknowledge that they wiil mutually be responsible with the
Grantors in the care and maintenance of the right of way herein provided which Grantors use for access to
other land. However, in no event are the Grantors to be responsible for maintenance of any portion of the right
of way which they are not using for ingress and CEress purposes to other land of the Grantors, and Grantees
accept full responsibility for maintenance of the portion of the road which they solely use.

4 CiANALD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wife, by Deed from
Lewis shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/] 978, recorded 08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page
511.

Premises being: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03 C-042-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtae of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1077

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.

vs.

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
e T N, 07-03C-042-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $105,966.12

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 12 - OF - 27 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/28/2011 DOCKET # 32ED2011
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. §/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC, F/K/A ASSOICATES ITOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

DEFENDANT RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVFED
COMMUERCIAL CREDIT CORP. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
326 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE___ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

1., REGISTERED AGENT
i NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
HFlGdsd oo™ (O g5 Aco

f

I'. OTHER {(SPECIFY) ?{K ‘2—;2—‘; epl n( Qt_:‘- (‘T"E,O f)(_,..(fpik'fi;. . AMBRAEY

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
‘ Bl . PRI - fNS1 B MUSKY HEHS/vE Bk
3/ur /1) /7472 59 suirE APFERRS [ACAYE P
- . -
S -1y -1l /55 2. <

(F—
DEPUTY %L IL——; DATE 3~/ ¥-//




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

s Sty
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P BOX 300 24 HOUR PHONE

(570 3A9-5022 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (37 TH4-6300
FAX: (57U} 3BY-5675

Monday, February 28, 2011

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORP.
326 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. ¥F/K/A ASSOICATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC.

VS

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

DOCKET # 32LED2011 JD # 1077JD2009

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME :
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2009-CV-1077
; 32ED2011

COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS,

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RICHARD B. UNGER THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA C/O
ELLEN C, UNGER - THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE
417 SUMMERHILL ROAD MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837 1164 FEDERAL BUILDING, 228 WALNUT
STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17101

Your house (real estate) at 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on  May 25, 2011 at 10:00 am in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1o enforce the court judgment of
$105,966.12 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPAN Y,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COM PANY, INC. (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale wili be canceled if YOu pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasunable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE, YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN 1F THE SHERIFE’S SALF, DOES TAKE PLACE. _

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
1%, this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Alithat ceriain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040, lcading between
Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner of land now or late of Lewis Shingler, et ux, thence along line
or land of said Lewis Shingler, et ux, Scuth 73 degrees West 272.3 feet to a point; thence continuing in the
same course south 73 degrees west along line of land now or tormerly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to
an iron pin comer in line of land of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thenee aleng line of land of said
Church Yot north 8 degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 fect to an iron pin comer in line of land now or late of

BEING part of the parcels of land conveyed to the Grantors herein by three (3) separate deeds as tollows:
ot ux, dated April 29, 1947, and recorded May 17, 1947, in Deed Book 128, at Page 10.
2. Pearl Farrell, widow, dated July 3, 1954, recorded July 9, 1954, in Deed Book 170, at Page 13.

- T, elux, dated December 8, 1955, and recorded December 17, 1955, in Deed Book 177, at Page
Li9.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the Deed from H.W. Farrell, et ux, to the Grantors herein an § feet
wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northern boundary conveyed herctofore to Arden Rhinard,

THE GRANTORS further reserve unto themsclves, their heirs and assigns the joint use of the existing twelve
(12) feet macadam blacktop driveway leading from the public road in a generally westerly direction which is
partially on land herein conveyed and other land of the Grantors; The Grantors do further grant to the Grantees
the mutual right of way across the same twelve (12) feet driveway referred to above as it exists on other land of
the Grantors. It is the intention herein to provide for the mutual use of the existing driveway by both the
Grantors and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns. It is further understood and agreed by the Grantors and
Grantees by the cxecution of this deed and the acceptance of same that said driveway will be kept open at all

limes and shall not be blocked, and usage of same prevented to the respective parties.

THE GRANTEES by acceptance of this deed acknowledge that they will mutually be responsible with the
Grantors in the care and maintenance of the right of way herein provided which Grantors use for access to
other land. However, in no event arc the Grantors to be responsible for maintenance of any portion of the right
of way which they are not using for ingress and egress purposes to other land of the Grantors, and Grantees
accept full responsibility for maintenance of the portion of the road which they solely use.

Co 1 2 RANY PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richard B, Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wife, by Deed from
Lew.s shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978, recorded 08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page
511.

Premises being: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03C-042-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO., 2009-CV-1077

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC,

VS.

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
Yoot Nao, 07-03C-042-00,000
{(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $105,966.12

Altormmeys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLY



MAR-23-2811 1156 From:BRIAR Cke_< TOWNSHIP 5707591681 G 38935625 P.1

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

HignL COURT HOMEL » B.O, ROX 34 T4 GNP
[{ELTE LB T ILOOMEBLNG, FA 17015 [ TR TR
FAX) H70) Ja%.8428

Monday, February 28, 2011

JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603~

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC, F/K/A ASSOICATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, INC.

VS |

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C, UNGER

DOCKET# 32ED2011 JD # 1077ID2009
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

2011 County & Municipality DATE BiLL NO.
"BRIARCREEK TWP FOR: COLUMBIA Caunty 03/01/2011 11858
MAKE CHECESt EAYBLE TG: . DESCRIPTION ASEEGEMENT | MiILLE | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUETINGL PENALTY
Joan M. Rothary . GENERA . . . .
122 TWIN CHUURCH ROAD SINKING B B 15403 a3
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1 25.29 265,81 28.39
HOURSNAR & APR 8 JULY & AUG TWP RE 8 126.48 126.08 141.87
TUES, WED & THURS: 8RFM - 8PM
WED .14 PM The CI80ouT & Fanany 341.28 346.22 383.04
PHONE:570-758-2118 hava baan calculnted PAY THIS AMOUNT Agril 30 ) June 30 . June 30 '
for your conveniance it puict on or barova | i palt an orbafarn | 1f pald afar
TAXES ARE DUE % PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 5 MEQLHESTED CNTY WP  |This tax relurned to
' ' . Discount 2% 2% couthousa on:
UNGER RICHARD 8 8 ELLENC Feanalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2012
417 SUMMERHMILL ROAD PARCEL: 07 -03C-042-00,000
BERWICK PA 183803 417 SUMMERMILL RD
B027 Acras Land 3,262
o | Buildings 22,528 FILE COPY
18y iy s  1eaipt a0 3 SM (1S a3 R Gl el sevveel e vl -,a.:.u [ Total Assssemant 25,811
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST AE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 20 - OF - 27 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/28/2011 DOCKET # 32ED2011
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOICATES HOME

EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

DEFENDANT RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON &g s GCr2s &2
RELATIONSHIP p e A IDENTIFICATION
DATE O3-Y 4 TiIME 7 3Ye MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

.\ -~

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_“"POE__ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIIY)

ATTEMPTS
DATL TIME OFFICER REMARKS

oy N
DEPUTY M/Z{M M DATE OF 09— 7/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D’)ANGELQ SERVICE# 19 - OF - 27 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/28/2011 DOCKET # 32ED201 1
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC, 5/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOICATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER BISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

DEFENDANT RICTIARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGL IFORECLOSURE
122 TWIN CHURCII ROAD
BERWICK

b s

SERVED UPON Ao STTE
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢35 6417 TIME _7Z=25( MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA © POB__ POE___ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MmO

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATITEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

- ]

.
DEPUTY | "TZ&,M-' " DATE &5 © - /1




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 24 - OF - 27 SERVICES
DATE RECETVED  2/28/2011 DOCKET # 32ED2011
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC, $/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOICATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

DEFENDANT RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON Lz /s tf, JEC
RELATIONSHIP (7> 7R IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3~7Z-/{ TIME p¥0cs  MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Tlair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE__ CCSO __

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHLR (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE A-2-//




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 21 - OF -27 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/28/2011 DOCKET # 32ED2011
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/BM TO CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOICATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

DEFENDANT RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER
ATTORNLY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

. Fi
SERVED UPON A15u g5 ¢ At (ol

RELATIONSHIPC og7s30 s 0 N\ 520k 0 IDENTIFICATION
DATE 32—t TIMIEEF 20 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Milstary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB KPOE __ccso
HOUSEHOLD MI:MBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACLE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

ez

OTHER {SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

() e
DEPUTY /%,’ Cect DATE  B-7.-1¢



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TaX CERTIFICATION

Late: 03/02/2011 Fee:

UNCZER RICHARD B & ELLEN C
427 SUMMERHZILL ROAZ
EZRWICK PA 185603

Asscssment: 25
Falarnces as of

[alns)

Lt

e
-

az/2011

YHEAR TAX TYPR
NO TAaXx CZ_AIM TAXES DUE

By: j—mih«j_chmwhm__s\'_\&ﬂ_ = Per:_

TAX AMOULNT

Cert. NO: 9441

District: BRIARCREEK TWP

Deed:

0288 -0511

Location: 417 SUMMERHILL RD
Parcel Id:07 -03C-042-00,000

FENALTY

DISCOUNT FAID BATL.ANCE

dm.




Document Receipt

Trans # 16333 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 16333
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 280948

HARRISBURG PA 17128

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3112011

9171924201001000007746

32ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 16334 Carrier { service: PQOST 2PM 34172011

Ship to: 16334

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

1171 SOUTH CAMERON STREET Tracking #: 91719824291001000007753
Doc Ref #: 32ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17104



Document Receipt

Trans # 16336 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 16336
ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC.
7322 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY

HOUSTON ™™ 77074

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

37172011

9171924291001000007760

32ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 16337

Ship to: 16337
ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC.

C/O ATTY DAVID GALLOWAY
4660 TRINDLE ROAD

CAMP HILL PA 17011

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/1/2011

9171924291001000007777

32ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 16338

Ship to: 16338
ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC.

C/O ATTY ANDREW SPLCARS
4860 TRINDLE ROAD

CAMP HILL PA 17011

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

3/1/2011

9171924291001000007784

32ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 16339 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 16339
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC.
1111 NORTHPOINT DRIVE

COPPELL TX 75019

POST

2PM

Tracking #.

Doc Ref#:

3112011

9171924291001000007791

32ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 16340 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 16340
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO.

C/O ATTY GOLDBECK
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

34172011

9171924291C01000007807

32ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 16341 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 16341
COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORP.
PO BOX 17170

BALTIMORE MD 21203

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3117201

9171524291001000007814

32ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 16342 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 16342
USA C/O ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
228 WALNUT STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17101

POST

2PM

Tracking #;

Doc Ref #:

37172011

9171924291001000007821
32ED2011



Bocument Receipt

Trans # 16343 Carrier / service:
Ship to: 16343
DEPT OF TREASURY

477 MICHIGAN AVENUE

DETROIT Ml 48226

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

31172011

9171924251001000007838
32ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 16345 Carrier / service: PQST 2PN 3112011

Ship to: 16345

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPT 280801 Tracking #: 9171924291001000007845
Doc Ref #: 32ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 16346 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3172011

Ship to: 16346

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000007852
Doc Ref #: 32ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 16347 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 31172011

Ship to: 16347

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

1000 LIBERTY AVE Tracking #: 9171924291001000007869
DCoc Ref # 32ED2011

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 16348 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 16348
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3172011

9171924291001000007876

32ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 1634¢ Carrier / service: POST 2PM 34172011

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT CF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 8171924291001000007883
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref #: 32ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 16350 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.A.LR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 171086

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #

3172011

9171924291001000007890

32ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 16351 Carrier / service: PQOST Z2PM 3172011
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000007206

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 32ED2011

KING OR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 16352 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

37112011

$171924281001000007613

32ED2011



SHERIFE’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 25,2011 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 32 OF 2011 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1077 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THEERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASIH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route Ne. 19040, leading between
Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner of land now or late of [.ewis Shingler, ct ux, thence along line of
land of said Lewis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrees West 272.3 feet 1o a point; thence continuing in the same
course south 73 degrees west along line of land now or formerly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to an
iron pin corner in line of land of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence along line of land of said Church lot
north 8 degrees 06 minutes wesl, 109.53 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of Arden Rhinard;
thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes cast, a distance of 56.9 feet to a point; thence
continuing along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a distance of 4 feet to a point; thence
continuing along line of Rhinard, north 78 degrees 56 minutes east, a distance of 222.09 feet to 4 point in the
center of (he aforementioned public road; thence along the center of said road, south 33 degrees east a distance
of 88 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING part of the parcels of land cenveyed to the Grantors herein by three (3) separate deeds as follows:

t. H. W, Farrell, ¢t ux, dated April 29, 1947, and recorded May 17, 1947, in Deced Book 128, at Page 10.

2. Pcarl Farrell, widow, dated Julyv 3, 1954, recorded July 9, 1954, in Deed Book 170, at Page 13.

3, Tred 8, Hosler, et ux, dated December 8, 1955, and recorded December 17, 1955, in Deed Book 177, at Page
119

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the Deed from TLW. Farrell, et ux, to the Grantors herein an 8 feet
wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northern boundary conveyed heretofore to Arden Rhinard.

THE GRANTORS (urther reserve unto themselves, their heirs and assigns (he joint use of the existing twelve
(12) feet macadam blacktop driveway leading from the public road in a generally westerly direction which is
partially on land herein conveyed and other land of the Grantors; The Granters do further grant to the (rantees
the mutual right of way across the same twelve (12) feet driveway referred to above ag it exists on other land of
the Grantors, It is the intentien herein to provide for the mutual use of the existing driveway by both the Grantors
and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns. It is further understood and agreed by the Grantors and Grantees by the
execution of this deed and the acceptance of same that said driveway will be kept open at all times and shall net
be blocked, and usage of same prevented (o the respective parties.

THE GRANTEES by acceptance of this deed acknowledge that they will mutually be responsible with the
Grantors in the care and maintenance of the right of way herein provided which Grantors use for access to other
land, However, in no event are the Grantors to be responsible for maintenance of any portion of the right of
way which they are not using for ingress and egress purposes to other land of the Grantors, and Grantees accepl
{ull responsibility for maintenance of the portion of the road which they solely use.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wile, by Deed from
Lewis Shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978, recorded 08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page

511.

Premises being: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03C-042-00,000




TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is 10 be paid in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of thc bid price is to be
paid with eight (8} days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashicr’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract.
In the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found liable for damages.
I proceed are payable lo the Plaintift, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office recetves advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the Plaintiff,

Plaintift’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joshua 1. Goldman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 IT'K Blvd www,sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Bhiladelphia, PA 19103



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED AN B

DOCKET AND INDEX .0 -~

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION o
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA t
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST |
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR _ CK# 7/ i, 00

A

**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Cey oo 0 TIME_
POSTING DATE IR
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK 1o

2P WEEK |

3P WEEK




CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M 10O CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

INC.
Plaintiff

V.
RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER
Defendant(s)

CLVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2009-CV-1077

[T N L T T B T Y ]

COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 206831

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 417

SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837.
L. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, pleasc so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC.,
ASSIGNEE OF MBNA AMERICA BANK

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC,, C/O
DAVID R. GALLOWAY, ESQ.

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC.,, C/O
ANDREW C. SPEARS, ES().

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., INC.
F/K/A ASSOCTATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
DEPARTMENT 280948
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

1171 SOUTH CAMERON STREET, ROOM 324
HARRISBURG, PA 17104

7322 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, #1600
HOUSTON, TX 77074

4660 TRINDLE ROAD, SUITE 300
CAMP HILL, PA 17011

4660 TRINDLE ROAD, SUTTE 300
CAMP HILL, PA 17011

1111 NORTHPOINT DRIVE
BUILDING 4, SUITE 100
COPPELL, TX 75019



CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGr CO., INC. 701 MARKET STREET SUu. ('E 5000
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-2519
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

C/O JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, ESQ.

Name and address of last recorded helder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION 326 EAST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION PO BOX 17170
BALTIMORE, MD 21203

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION 326 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Namge Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA C/Q THE 1164 FEDERAL BUILDING

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE 228 WALNUT STREET
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17101
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 477 MICHIGAN AVE.
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DETROIT, M| 48226
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT 280601
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name Address (it address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Nonc.



Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Service Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

U.S. Department of Justice Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA 228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108
COMMONWEALTH OF PA 6™ FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX DEPT. 280601
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128
ATTN: JOHN MURPHY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE P.O. BOX 8486
TPL CASUALTY UNIT WILLOW OAK BUILDING
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

I verify that the statements made in this affidavil are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

iy
Date: 7//{'“) }; I By: /
to Attorney ¥ Plajntiff N

Phelan Hallinan, & Schmieg, LLIP

[} Lawvence T. Rhelan, Esq.

[] Francis S. Hallwan, Esq. ¥. No. 62693

(] Daniel G. SchmiegEs4., 1d. No. 622053

] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[] Judith T. Remano, Esq., 1d. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[ vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No, 202331

[ ] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., 1d. No. 84439
hrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047

[} Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779

[] Andrew C. Brambilett, Fsq., [d. No. 208375

] Allison T. Welis, Esq., 1d. No. 309519

] william E. Miller, Esq., Id. No. 308951




Fhelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone - 215-563-7000
Main Fax - 215-568-7616

Joe Taylor Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1278 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 9, 2011

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC.

V.
RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
No.: 2009-CV-1077

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Dear Sir/Madam:
1 would appreciate you issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property, and

transmitting the appropriate documents to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff's Sale
list for

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my check to your order in the
amount of $25.00, and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,350.00 in payment
of fees and costs.

Kindly, send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Writ of Execution in the stamped
self-addressed envelope, which I have enclosed.

If there are any questions concerning the above matter please contact me immediately.

Yours truly,

JOT/ BTN for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



WRIT O “XECUTION —- (MORTGAGE FOF "LOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMLER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

VS.
RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TG THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

> NO.: 2009-CV-1077
FOM-Z 2D

_) COLUMBIA COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due

Additional Fees and Costs

Interest from 01/22/2011 to Date of Sale
@ $17.42 per diem

Dated ,:— '25_‘\ \

(SEAL)

PHIS # 206831

$105,966.12
$2,510.50
$ and costs.

“Tavwuy, B K.SLJ\/‘\'\_SL_\ K v

(Clerk) Officc of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Celumbia County, Penna,



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain picce or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040, |leading between
Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner of land now or late of Lewis Shingler, et ux, thence along line
of land of said Lewis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrees West 272.3 feet to a point; thence continuing in the
same course south 73 degrees west along line of land now or formerly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 fect to
an iron pin corner in line of land of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence along line of land of said
Church lot riorth 8 degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of
Arden Rhinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes east, a distance of 56.9 feet e a
point; thence continuing along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a distance of 4 feet to a point;
thence continuing along line of Rhinard, north 78 degrees 56 minutes east, a distance of 222.0% feet to a point
in the center of the afoerementioned public road; thence along the center of said road, south 33 degrees cast a
distance of 88 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING part of the parcels of land conveyed to the Grantors herein by three (3) separate decds as follows:
1. H. W. Farrell, ct ux, dated April 29, 1947, and recorded May 17, 1947, in Deed Book 128, at Page 10,
2. Pearl Farrell, widow, dated July 3, 1954, recorded July 9, 1954, in Deed Book 170, at Page 13,

3. Fred S. Hosler, et ux, dated December 8, 1955, and recorded December 17, 1955, in Deed Book 177, at Page
119.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the Deed from [LW. Farrell, ¢l ux, to the Grantors herein an 8 feet
wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northern boundary conveyed heretofore to Arden Rhinard.

THE GRANTORS furiher reserve unto themselves, their heirs and assigns the joint use of the existing twelve
(12) feet macadam blacktop driveway leading from the public road in a generally westerly direction which is
partially on land herein conveyed and other land of the Grantors; The Grantors do further grant to the Grantees
the mutual right of way across the same twelve (12) feet deiveway relerred 10 above as it exists on other land of
the Grantors, It is the intention herein to provide for the mutual use of the existing driveway by both the
Grantors and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns. [t is further understood and agreed by the Grantors and
(Grantees by the execution of this deed and the acceptance of same that said driveway will be kept open at afl
times and shall not be blocked, and usage of same prevented to the respective parties.

THE GRANTEES by acceptance of this deed acknowledge that they will mutually be responsible with the
Grantors in the care and maintenance of the right of way herein provided which Grantors usc for access 10
other land. However, in no event are the Grantors to be responsible for maintenance of any portion of the right
of way which they are not using for ingress and egress purposcs to other land of the Grantors, and Grantecs
accept full responsibility for maintenance of the portion of the road which they solely use.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wile, by Deed from
Lewis Shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978, recorded 08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page
S11.

Premises being: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 186(3-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03(C-042-00,000



MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183
CITIMORTGAGYE, INC. §/8/M TO CITIFINANCIAL

EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

CIVIL DIVISION

™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

¥S.

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER

To the PROTHONOTARY:

etz it of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

NO.: 2009-CV-1077

DOUEDSD

COLUMBIA COUNTY

$105,966.12

Additional Fees and Costs
Interest from 01/22/2011 to Date of Sale
@ $17.42 Per diem

Note: Please attach descrintion of Property.

Pr

T

$2,510.50

{_] Michele M. Bra , Bsq., id. No. 69849

[_] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., 1d. No. 87077

[[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

7] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

{1 Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ Andrew L. Spivack, Fsq., Id. No. 84439

%/C\hrisovalamc P. Fliakos, Esg., Id. No. 94620
Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[_] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779

(] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

[(1 Atlison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519

[} william E. Miller, Esq., 1d. No. 308951



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040, leading betwecen
Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner of land now or late of Lewis Shingler, et ux, thence along line
of land of said L.ewis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrees West 272.3 feet to a point; thence continuing in the
same course south 73 degrees west along line of land now or formerly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to
an iron pin corner in line of land of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence along fine of land of said
Church lot north 8 degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 fcet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of
Arden Rhinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes east, a distance of 56.9 feetto a
poirt; thence continuing along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a distance of 4 feet to a point;
thence continuing aleng line of Rhinard, north 78 degrees 56 minutes east, a distance of 222.09 feet to a point
in the center of the aforementioned public road; thence along the center of said road, south 33 degrees east a
dis.ance of 88 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING part of the parcels of land conveyed to the Grantors herein by three (3) separate deeds as follows:
H. W. Farrell, et ux, dated April 29, 1947, and recorded May 17, 1947, in Deed Book 128, al Page 10.
2. Pearl Farrell, widow, dated July 3, 1954, recorded July 9, 1954, in Deed Book 170, at Page 13.

- Tred 8. Hosler, et ux, dated December 8, 1955, and recorded December 17, 1955, in Deed Book 177, at Page
119.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the Deed from H.W. Farrell, et ux, to the Grantors herein an 8§ feet
wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northemn boundary conveyed heretofore to Arden Rhinard.

THE GRANTORS further reserve unto themselves, their heirs and assigns the joint use of the existing twelve
(12) feet macadam blacktop driveway leading from the public road in a generally westerly direction which is
partially on land herein conveyed and other land of the Grantors; The Grantors do further grant to the Granfeces
the mutual right of way across the same twelve (12) feet driveway referred o above as it exists on other land of
the Grantors. It is the intention herein to provide for the mutual use of the existing driveway by both the
Grantors and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns. [t is further understood and agreed by the Grantors and
Grantces by the execution of this deed and the acceptance of same that said driveway will be kept open at all
times and shall not be blocked, and usage of same prevented to the respective parties.

THE GRANTEES by acceptance of this dced acknowledge that they will mutually be responsible with the

. vintors in the care and maintenance of the right of way hercin provided which Grantors use for access to
other land. However, in no event are the Grantors 1o be responsible for maintenance of any portion of the right
of way which they are not using for ingress and egress purposes to other land of the Grantors, and Grantees
accept full responsibility for maintenance of the portion of the road which they solely use.

TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wife, by Deed from
Lewis Shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978, recorded 08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page
511,

Premises being: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03C-042-00,000



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME :
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. :  CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff :

NO.: 2009-CV-1077

v.
RICHARD B. UNGER : COLUMBIA COUNTY
ELLEN C, UNGER :

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied

( )  the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
By: / /(/ 741\

Attorney forf Plaindiff

Phelan Haflinan & Schmieg,

] Lawregce T. Phelan, Esq.,

[] Francis S. Hatlikan, Esqe

[] Daniel G. SchmiefE3q., 1d. No. 62205

[[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[] Judith T. Romano, Esqg., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., [d. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., [d. No. 87077

[C] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331

[] Tay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[_] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Chrisovalante P, Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Joshua 1. Geldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

] Andrew C. Bramblets, Esq., Id. No. 208375

[7] Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519

[] William E. Miller, Esq., Id. No. 308951




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLY

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC, S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME :
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. :  CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff :

NO.: 2009-CV-1077

V.
RICHARD B. UNGER : COLUMBIA COUNTY
ELLEN C. UNGER :

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
malter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( }  the premises is non-owner occupied

{ )}  the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
By: / M

Attorney forfPlainkifT

Phelan Haflinan §$ Schmieg,

[ ] Lawregce T. Phelan, Esq.,

{7 Francis S. Hallikan, Esgs1d.

[ | Daniel G. Schmieg;FZq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. §7077

{1 Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., 1d. No. 93337

(] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[]Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ ] Peter ). Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791

[ ] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., 1d. No. 84439

%Chrisovalante P, Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Joshua L. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[ ] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

[_] Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519

[ william E. Miller, Esg., Id. No. 308951

No 32227



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M . CITIFINANCIAL «OURT OF COMMON PLEAS

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES :

HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : CIVIL DIVISION
INC. :
Plaintiff : NO.: 2009-CV-1077
V.,
COLUMBIA COUNTY
RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER PHS # 206831
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASS(h - 10 i3: o
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersizmicd atturncy, suic s s 2bi dat
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 417
SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be 1easonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
RICHARD B. UNGER 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
ELLEN C. UNGER 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address canpot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is @ record Hoa on the ceal pe
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate}
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT 280948
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, HARRISBURG, PA 17128
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, 1171 SOUTH CAMERON STREET, ROOM 324
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY HARRISBURG, PA 17104

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC,, 7322 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, #1600
ASSIGNEE OF MBNA AMERICA BANK HOUSTON, TX 77074

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC., C/O 4660 TRINDLE ROAD, SUITE 300
DAVID R. GALLOWAY, ESQ, CAMP HILL, PA 17611

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC., C/O 4660 TRINDLE ROAD, SUITE 300
ANDREW C. SPEARS, ESQ. CAMP HILL, PA 1701
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CQ., INC. 1111 NORTHPOINT DRIVE

F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY BUILDING 4, SUITE 100

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY COPPELL, TX 75019



CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAG. .0, INC 701 MARKET STREET Su  E 5000
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-2519
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

C/0 JOSEPH A, GOLDBECK, ESQ.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION 326 EAST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION roBOX 17170
BALTIMORE, MD 21203

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION 326 EAST MAIN STREET
BL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERECA C/0 THE 1164 FEDERAL BUILDING

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE 228 WALNUT STREET
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17101
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 477 MICHIGAN AVE.
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DETROIT, Ml 48226
COMMONWELEALTII OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT 280601
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

Name and address ot every other persen who has any record interest in the property and whose inlerest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)}

None.



7. Name and address of every other p. .on of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who h. any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Namg Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY r.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Service Advisory 1800 Liberty Avenue Room 704

FPittshurgh, PA 15222

U.S. Department of Justice Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA 228 Walnut Street
Marrisburg, PA 17108
COMMONWEALTH OF PA 6™ FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX DEPT. 280601
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128
ATTN: JOHN MURPHY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE P.O. BOX 8486
TPL CASUALTY UNIT WILLOW OAK BUILDING
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Daie: Z/{S/h { By: /(/\ _ .
o Attome)?t)rfPIa tiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LI

[] Lawdence T. /No. 32227

. No. 62695

[] Danict G. Schmieg-Fxq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

["] Judith T. Romano, Esq., 1d. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetal R. Shak-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

(] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

{7 Vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331

{T1Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

(] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No., 61791

[1 Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

%Chrisovalantc P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Joshua E. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

O Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

[] Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519

[] william E. Miller, Esq., Id. No. 308%51




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff
215-563-7000
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME

EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

LI T T Y

CIVIL DIVISION
VS,
NO.: 2009-CV-1077

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
VYERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant RICHARD B. UNGER is over 18 years of age and resides at 417 SUMMERHILL
ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837.

(c) that defendant ELLEN C. UNGER is over 18 years of age and resides at 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD,
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

[[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

(] Judith T. Romano, Esq., 1d. No. 58745

(1 Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Csq., Id. Ne. 81760

[] Jenine R, Davey, Esq., 1d. No, 87077

[ Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[1 Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

(] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[] Andrew L, Spivack, Esq., 1d, No. 84439
‘Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

(J Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., [d. No. 208375

[] Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519

[C] william E. Miller, Esg., Id. No, 308951



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Ine Penn Center Plaza

*hiladelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME,

EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

Vs,

NO.: 2009-CV-1077

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
VYERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
natter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendani(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
stherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant RICHARD B. UNGER is over 18 years of age and resides at 417 SUMMERHILL
ROAD, BERWICK; PA 18603-5837.

(c) that defendant ELLEN C. UNGER is over 18 years of age and resides at 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD,
3ERWICK, PA 18603-5837.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
wthorities.

[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[} Jenine R. Davey, Esq., k. No. 87077

[ § t.auren R. Tabas, Esq., 1d. No. 93337

{71 Vivek Srivastava, Bsq., [d. No. 202331

[] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

L] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[} Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

(O Courtenay R. Dusn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779

[J Andrew C. Bramblett, Isq., Id. No. 208375

] Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519

[7 william E. Miller, Esq., Id. No. 308951



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME : '
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2009-CV-1077

Vs,
COLUMBIA COUNTY
RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RICHARD B. UNGER THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA C/O
ELLEN C. UNGER THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE
417 SUMMERHILL ROAD MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837 1164 FEDERAL BUILDING, 228 WALNUT
STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17101

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIQUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATFEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate)} at 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$105,966.12 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOCUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must takc immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees duc. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

% '/uu may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house, A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
wii1 *his schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piecc or parcel of land sitate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wil:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040, leading between
Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner of land now or late of Lewis Shingler, et ux, thence along line
of land of said Lewis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrees West 272.3 feet 1o a point; thence continuing in the
same course south 73 degrees west along line of land now or formerly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to
an iron pin corner in line of land of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence along line of land of said
Church lot north 8 degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or late ol
Arden Rhinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes east, a distance of 56.9 feel to a
~int; thence continuing along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a distance of 4 feet to a point;
thence continuing along line of Rhinard, north 78 degrees 56 minutes east, a distance of 222.09 feet to a point
in the center of the aforementioned public road; thence along the center of said road, south 33 degrees cast a
distance of 88 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING part of the parcels of land conveyed to the Grantors herein by three (3) scparate deeds as follows:
1. . W. Farrell, et ux, dated April 29, 1947, and recorded May 17, 1947, in Deed Book 128, at Page 10.
2. Pearl Farrell, widow, dated July 3, 1954, recorded July 9, 1954, in Decd Book 170, at Page 13.

. Fred 8. Hosler, ¢t ux, dated December 8, 1955, and recorded December 17,1955, in Dced Book 177, at Page
119,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the Deed from FLW. Farrell, et ux, to the Grantors herein an 8 feet
wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northern boundary conveyed herctofore to Arden Rhinard.

THE GRANTORS {urther rescrve unto themselves, their heirs and assigns the Jjeint use of the existing twelve
(12) feet macadam blacktop driveway leading from the public road in a generally westerly direction which is
partially on land herein conveyed and other land of the Grantors; The Grantors do turther grant to the Grantecs
the mutual right of way across the same tweive (12) feet driveway referred to above as it exists on other land of
the Grantors. It is the intention herein to provide for the mutual use of the existing driveway by both the
Grantors and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns. It is further understood and agreed by the Grantors and
Grantees by the execution of this deed and the acceptance of same that said driveway will be kept open at all
times and shall not be blocked, and usage of same prevented to the respeclive parties.

THE GRANTEES by acceptance of this deed acknowledge that they will mutually be responsible with the
Grantors in the carc and maintenance of the right of way herein provided which Grantors use for access to
other land. However, in no event are the Grantors to be responsible for maintenance of any portion of the right
of way which they are not using for ingress and egress purposes 10 other {and of the Grantors, and Grantecs
accept full responsibitity for maintenance of the portion of the road which they solely use.

JITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED [N Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wife, by Deed from
Lewis Shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated (7/29/1978, recorded 08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page
511

Premiscs being: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03C-042-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1077

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC,

vs.

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD., BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
- ..No. 07-03C-042-00,060
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $105,966.12

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at « point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040, [eading between
Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner of land now or late of Lewis Shingler, et ux, thence along line
of land of said Lewis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrees West 272.3 feet to a point; thence continuing in the
same course south 73 degrees west along line of land now or formerly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to
an iron pin comer in line of land of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence along line of land of sa’d
Chureh lot north 8 degrees 06 minutes west, 139.53 fect to an iron pin corner in line of land now or laiwc v,
Arden Rhinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes east, a distance of 56.9 feet to a
point; thence continuing along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a distance of 4 feet to a ne™
thence continuing along line of Rhinard, north 78 degrees 56 minutes cast, a distance of 222.09 feet to a point
in the center of the aforementioned pubiic road; thence along the center of said road, south 33 degrees east a
distance of 88 fcet to the place of beginning.

BEING part of the parcels of land conveyed to the Granters herein by three (3) separate deeds as follows:
L 13, W, Farrell, el ux, dated April 29, 1947, and recorded May 17, 1947, in Deed Book 128, at Page 10.
2. Pearl Farrell, widow, dated July 3, 1954, recorded July 9, 1954, in Deed Book 170, at Page 13.

3. Fred S. Hosler, et ux, dated December 8, 1935, and recorded December 17, 1955, in Deed Book 177, at Page
119,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the Decd from FH.W. Farrell, et ux, to the Grantors herein an 8 [eet
wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northern boundary conveyed heretofore to Arden Rhinard.

THE GRANTORS further reserve unto themselves, their heirs and assigns the joint use of the existing twelve
(12) feet macadam blacktop driveway leading from the public read in a generally westerly direction which i
partially on land herein conveyed and other land of the Grantors; The Grantors do further grant 10 the Gaanitces
the mutual right of way across the same twelve (12) feet driveway referred o above as il exists on other land of
the Grantors. It is the intention herein to provide for the mutual use of the existing driveway by both e
Grantors and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns. 1t is further understood and agreed by the Granter- ..
Grantees by the execution of this deed and the acceptance of same that said driveway will be kept op-..

times and shali not be blocked, and usage of same prevented to the respectlive parties.

THE GRANTEES by acceptance of this deed acknowledge that they will mutually be responsible with -
Grantors in the care and maintenance of the right of way herein provided which Grantors use for access w
other land. However, in no event are the Grantors to be responsible for maintenance of any portion of the right
of way which they are not using for ingress and egress purposes to other land of the Grantors, and Grarteos
accept full responsibility for maintenance of the portion of the road which they solely use,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VIESTED IN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wife, by Deed from
Lewis Shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978, recorded 08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page
511.

Premises being: 417 SUMMERHILIL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03C-042-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtuc of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1077

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.

Vs,

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

417 SUMMERHIEL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
Parcel No. 07-03C-042-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvemcents thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $105,966.12

Attorneys for Plaintiff’
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



ENTITY VENDOR

CEECK DATE

CHECK KO.

FATP Sheriff of Columbia County [SCOLU] 92/09/201° 1055021
PRl APELY YEN LA YW=HDOR
) s DATE CRIDIT KO IV INE Ko O0T BMCINT OT2CCUNT PRsMIAT RMOUNT
LO52321 NOn2724%1 nzAnadroll 208331 CLAERD AT [ 1, 350,00
BLY | 2064315 1129353480 UNGER, SICHARD

1,350,900

PHELAN HA%LINAN & SCHMIEG LLP
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCO

ONE PENN GENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814




SHERIFF’S RETURN

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY ., INC.
Plaintiff No.: 2009-CV-1077
V&,
RICHARD B. UNGER ISSUED
ELLEN C. UNGER
Defendants
NOW, " High Sherill of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Delendants alleged address is

Sherifl, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, at O’Clock m., served the within
uport at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff No.: 2009-CV-1077

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. §/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC, F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

INC.

Defendant Type or Wnit of Complaint

RICHARD B, UNGER EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

ELLEN C. UNGER

SER :F NAME OF INDIYIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACIHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apariment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

417 SUMMERHIL]L ROAD
BERWICK. PA 18603-5837

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE,

NOW, .20, T, Shenff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Shenff of COLUMBILA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff lcvying upon or atlaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody ol whomever is found in possession, after notifving person of levy or
aulachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherill 1o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff's sale thereof.

Signature of Attorney or gfey’Origin atoz@@_l/cstin g service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date

A, . Defendant

ADDRESS: One PenyyCenfer at Sl]b'gl'b  Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadefphia, PA 19103-18

"SPAICE BEEOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFI k’,./ Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day 50 ANSWERS Date

Signature of Dep, Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Shenff of




"HERIFF’S DEPARTM™ NT

SHERIFT SERVICE

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintft

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

INC.

No.: 2009-CY-1077

Defendant
RICHARD B, UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER

Type or Writ of Complaint
EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

RICHARD B. UNGER

SER; E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 1O BE LEVIED, ATTACIIED OR SALE.
AT

ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
417 SUMMERHILL ROAD

BERWICK. PA 18603-5837

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 20, L, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, to execule the within and make return thereof according to law.

Shetiff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilf levying upon or atiaching any
property under within writ may leave same without & watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liubility on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff hetein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore

sheriff’s sale thereof.

F¥ ﬂ
Signature of Attorney or other nato:(m/g

ADDRESS: One Penn Cenger af Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

Philadelphig/PA 19103-1814

sting-service on behalf of XX Plaintilf
_ Defendant

(215)563-7000

Telephone Number Date

SPACRKBELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF

Cecurt Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMEL and subscribed 1o before me this

of

day

20

S5O ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep, Sherilf
Signature of Sherifl Date

Sheriff of




"HERIFF’S DEPARTM™ T

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff No.: 2009-CV-1077

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 5/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

INC.
Drefendant Type or Wit of Complant
RICHARD B. UNGER EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
ELLEN C. UNGER
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TG SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROFERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
ELLEN C. UNGER
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No,, City, Bero, Twp., State and Zip Code)

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS CR OTHER INFORMATION TIIAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, , 20, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriif of

County, to execule the within and make return thereof according to law.,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WALVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person ot levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
shernifl™s sale thereol

A .
Signature of Altorney or other Origi ‘f{lieques inf¥ se¥¥ice on behalf of XX Plaintilf Telephone Number Date
! __ Delendant
ADDRESS: Onc Penn Center at gubufban Station,/1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BE FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTITF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMELD and subscribed to beforg me this day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. SheritT

of’ 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of
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